



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7130 OF 2025

**KAUSALYA DAS @ KAMAL DAS
GURU RAMSWAROOP DAS MAHARAJ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.S.V.Deshmukh
Advocate for respondent no.4 : Mr.S.S.Bora
AGP for the respondent-State : Mr.K.B.Jadhavar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 25.08.2025

P.C. :

1] At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 26.09.2025.

2] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC