



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO. 7130 OF 2025

Kaushalya Das Alias Kamal Das Guru Ramswaroop Das

Maharaj

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Rajendraa Deshmukh Sr.

Advocate i/b Mr. S.V. Deshmukh

AGP for Respondents: Mr.S.P. Joshi

Advocate for Respondent-4 : Mr. Satyajit S. Bora

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : May 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. By consent, stand over to 11.6.2026, in the same category.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...